
ORISSA WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARDD 
(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking) 

Olice of the Project Engineer, Project Management Unit-I, OWSSB, Sambalpur. 
At-Collectorate Canmpus, Sambalpur-768001

Email: pepmulowssbsbpa gmail.com, Telephone No. 0663-2411921

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-PROCUREMENT 
Invitation For Bids (IFB) 

Bid Identification No. 02/PMU-I/OWsSB/SBP/2021-22 Dt. 05.08.2021 
SN Name of Work Appx. 

Estimated 
Period Availability of Bid 

Document for Online 
Name & Address 

of of Officer Inviting 
Cost Completion Bidding Bid 

(Rs. in Lakh) From To 
2 

1Construction of Boundary 
wall of SPS-3(New), 

Commissioner Colony, 
Sambalpur. 

Project Engineer 
17.00 Hrs. PMU-I OWSSB 

02 11.00 Hrs. 
18.57 (Two) 

Months 13.08.2021 23.08.2021 
Of Of Sambalpur 

Odisha. 

Further details can be seen from the e-Procurement portal "https://www.tendersodisha.gov.in" 

Project Engineer 
PMU-I. OWSSB, Sambalpur 

Memo No. L33 1 Dt. 05 
Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to Govt., 

Information & Public Relation Deptt., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange 
immediate publications of the Tender Call Notice in 1 (One) English Local News Paper and 2 (Two) 
Local Odia dailies. It is requested to ensure the publication of above tender call notice on or before 
13.08.2021. Copy of the papers where in the advertisement are published may please be sent to this office 
for necessary action. 

Encl: As above. 

20 

Project Engineer 
PMU-I, OWSSB, Sambalpur 



Memo No. ...h. Dated......2021 
Copy along with soft copy of Invitation for Bids (IFB) forwarded to the Head, State Portal GroupP, IT Centre, State Secretariat, Bhubaneswar-751001 for information and display in the Government Web Site. 

Encl: As above 

Prolecd 317em 

Project Engineer 
PMU-I, OWSSB, Sambalpur Memo No. .I.La5 Dated..D...28..0 

Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief (PH), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Engineer-in-Chief, OISIP, JICA, OWSSB, Cuttack/ Engineer-in-Chief, OWSSB, Bhubaneswar/ Chief Engineer, OWSSB, Sambalpur/ Managing Director, WATCO, Bhubaneswar for kind information with request to display the Invitation For Bids (IFB) In their office Notice Boards for wide circulation. 

Project Engineer 
PMU-I, OVWSSB, Sambalpur Memo No. .l.bab Dated ..0.R.201 

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Sambalpur for kind information with request to display the Invitation for Bids (IFB) in their office Notice Board for wide circulation. 

Project Engineer 
PMU-I, OWSSB, Sambalpur 

Memo No. .B32 Dated..0... a02 
Copy submitted to the all Project Directors, OWSSB/ SE/ACE, PH Circle, Sambalpur/ R&B Cirde, Sambalpur/ NH Circle, Sambalpur/ MI Circle, Sambalpur/ Commissioner, SMC, Sambalpur for kind information 

with request to display the Invitation for Bids (IFB) in their office Notice Board for wide çirculation. 

Project Engineer 
PMU-I, OWSSB, Sambalpur 

Memo No. ..b.A Dated . ..: a0a1 
Copy submitted to the Addl. Chief Engineer & Team Leader, owSsB, Bhubaneswar for kind 

information and necessary action. 

Project Engineer 
PMU-I, OWSSB, Sambalpur 

Memo No. .G A Dated ..08. 0a) 
Copy fo warded to all Project Engineers, OWSSB/ EE/SE, PH Division, Sambalpur/ R&B Division-I/1I, 

Sambalpur/ N Division, Sambalpur/ MI Division, Sambalpur/ Irigation Division, Sambalpur for information 
with request tr: display the Invitation for Bids (IFB) in their office Notice Board for wide çirculation.. 

Project Engineer 
PMU-I, OWSSB, Sambalpur 

lemo No. .l.hD. Dated...A.a.... 01 
Copy forwarded to Project Manager, M/S Gharpure Engineering and Constructions Pvt. Limited,

Samba pur/ Contractors Association, Budharaja, Sambalpur/Tender File/Office Notice Board for 

informe tion and necessary action. 

Project Engineer 
PMU-1, OWSSB, Sambalpur 

2 



NES 

ORISSA WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARD 
(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking) 

ofice of the Project Engineer, Project Management Unit-1, OWSSB, Sambalpur. 
At-Collectorate Campus, Sambalpur-768001 

Email: pepmulowssbsbp@gmail.com, Telephone No. 0663-2411921 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) FOR THE WORK 

"Construction of Boundary wall of SPS-3 (New), Commissioner Colony, Sambalpur" 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement 
Bid Identification No. 02/PMU-I/OWSSB/SBP/2021-22 Dt. 05.08.2021 

The Project Engineer, PMU-I, OWSsSB, Sambalpur on behalf of Governor of Odisha 
invites Percentage Rate Bids through e-Procurement in conformity with the terms and 
conditions of the Detailed Tender Call Notice (DTCN) in Single Bid system from "D" & "c" 
Class Contractors registered with the Odisha State Government and Contractors of 

equivalent grade/ class registered with Central Government/ any other State Government/ 
MES/Railways and Companies or Reputed Engineering Farms registered as "D" or "C" class 
contractor to be eventually drawn up in the standard P1 Contract Form. The bid should 

be submitted on-line in the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in by eligible class of 
contractors. The bidders should have the necessary Portal Enrolment (with his own Digital 
Signature Certificate). The registered bidders of outside Odisha can also participate in this 

process, after necessary Portal Enrolment, but shall have to subsequently undergo registration 

with the appropriate authority of the State Government before signing agreement 
SI. Name of the work Value of Class of Period of Cost of Bid 

No. Work Contractor Completion Document 
(Rs. Lakh) (in Rs.) 

(Online) 
3 6 2 

Construction of Boundary wall of 
SPS-3(New), Commissioner 

Colony, Sambalpur. 
18.57 "D"&"C" 02 6000/ 

(Two) 
Months 

2. Mode of Submission of tender: Tender should be submitted online in 

www.tendersodisha.gov.in. 



3 The bidders desirous to participate in bidding must possess compatible Digital Signature 
Certificate of Class-II or Class-III and should follow the changes/ modifications/ 
addendum to DTCN if any. 

The bidder should make payment through online receipt towards Tender Paper Cost. 
No off line receipt of Tender Paper Cost will be allowed in e-procurement portal of 
Government of Odisha. 

4. 

Critical Dates: 5. 
SN Description Critical Dates 

Ci) Period of availability of tenders on-line From 11.00 AM of Dt.13.08.2021 
to 5.00 PM of Dt.23.08.2021 

ii) | Last date & time of seeking clarification 5.00 PM of Dt.18.08.2021 

ii) | Last date & time of bidding on-line 5.00 PM of Dt.23.08.2021 

(iv) | Date & time of opening of Bid 12.30 PM of Dt.24.08.2021 

The bid for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 120 (One Hundred 
Twenty) days from the date of opening of bids. If any Bidder/ Tenderer withdraws his bid/ 
tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, 

the said earnest money shall stand forfeited. 

6. 

Other details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is available in website 

www.tendersorissa.gov.in. 
7 

8. Subsequent corrigendum if required shall be appeared in the website. 

Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons 

thereof. 
9. 

sos 

Project' Engineer 
PMUI, OwsSB, Sambalpur 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

